
                           WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                       Schultz Family Farm - Hosted by Luther High School
                                           Arcadia, WI
                                        October 22, 2016
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                                 **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                        Yr Team                       Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== =========================== == ========================== ======= ===== 
       1    1 2814 David Vannucchi             So Luther                     16:34.3  5:21  t 
       2    2 7005 Jeremiah Degroot            Jr Aquinas                    17:11.0  5:32  t 
       3    3 2808 Sam Larson                  So Luther                     17:12.6  5:33  t 
       4    4 7018 Ryan Scheidt                Sr Aquinas                    17:32.6  5:39  t 
       5    5 2754 Evan Seguin                 Sr Eleva-Strum                17:34.6  5:40  i 
       6    6 7015 Andy Goldsmith              Jr Aquinas                    17:36.4  5:41  t 
       7    7 7016 Ethan Gregg                 So Aquinas                    17:37.8  5:41  t 
       8    8 2705 Chase Ferries               Jr Brookwood                  17:39.9  5:42  i 
       9    9 2774 Dakota Wells                Jr Hillsboro                  17:59.1  5:48  i 
      10   10 2807 Quaid Handy                 So Luther                     18:00.4  5:48  t 
      11   11 2745 Niko Rich                   Jr Cochrane-Fountain City     18:02.3  5:49  i 
      12   12 7004 Rory Campbell               Jr Aquinas                    18:05.6  5:50  t 
      13   13 2813  Ian Timm                   Sr Luther                     18:08.3  5:51  t 
      14   14 2708 Orrie Maurhoff              Jr Brookwood                  18:10.7  5:52  i 
      15   15 2804  Beau Clemmensen            Sr Luther                     18:26.2  5:57  t 
      16   16 2721 Rian Gronemus               So Cashton                    18:29.0  5:57    
      17   17 2687 Preston Guttenberg          So Blair-Taylor               18:37.4  6:00    
      18   18 7021 Isaac Bachmann              So Bangor                     18:38.6  6:01    
      19   19 7014 Peter Glodosky              So Aquinas                    18:38.8  6:01  t 
      20   20 2703 Adrian Degenhardt           So Brookwood                  18:39.4  6:01    
      21   21 2851 Jerrod Foust                Jr Necedah                    18:44.1  6:02    
      22   22 2773 Zach O'Hair                 Sr Hillsboro                  18:46.3  6:03    
      23   23 7022 Adrien Boulliaud            Jr Bangor                     18:55.4  6:06    
      24   24 7029 Zachary Degroot             Fr Aquinas                    18:58.2  6:07  t 
      25   25 2772 Nick Kurtz                  Jr Hillsboro                  18:59.3  6:07    
      26   26 2833 Colton Sime                 So Melrose-Mindoro            19:00.1  6:07    
      27   27 2782 Sam Killian                 So Independence / Gilmanton   19:01.1  6:08    
      28   28 2706 Zach Leis                   Sr Brookwood                  19:02.6  6:08    
      29   29 2768 Jason Griffiths             Jr Hillsboro                  19:04.9  6:09    
      30   30 2726 Tj Leis                     Fr Cashton                    19:20.3  6:14    
      31   31 2879 Jared Penkert               Fr Osseo-Fairchild            19:23.7  6:15    
      32   32 2806 Jesse Hackbarth             Sr Luther                     19:24.0  6:15  t 
      33   33 2751 Isaiah Loewenhagen          Sr Eleva-Strum                19:27.0  6:16    
      34   34 2707 Dakota Markell              Sr Brookwood                  19:27.7  6:16    
      35   35 2816 Jacob Wintrone              Sr Luther                     19:30.3  6:17  t 
      36   36 2765 Drew Bisarek                Jr Hillsboro                  19:37.2  6:19    
      37   37 2785 Dustin Skroch               Jr Independence / Gilmanton   19:39.7  6:20    
      38   38 2880 James Porter                Sr Osseo-Fairchild            19:41.2  6:21    
      39   39 2741 Conrad Domine               So Cochrane-Fountain City     19:45.1  6:22    
      40   40 2766 Dawson Cordner              So Hillsboro                  19:50.0  6:24    
      41   41 2704 Sam Downing                 Sr Brookwood                  19:51.5  6:24    
      42   42 2882 Trystan Shuttleworth        Jr Osseo-Fairchild            19:59.6  6:27    
      43   43 2830 Nick Kriesel                Sr Melrose-Mindoro            20:00.2  6:27    
      44   44 2689 Chad Waldera                Sr Blair-Taylor               20:05.3  6:28    
      45   45 2769 Cameron Haas                Sr Hillsboro                  20:07.7  6:29    
      46   46 2723 Kristt Hilden               Fr Cashton                    20:10.8  6:30    
      47      2841 Daniel Gruber               Sr Mondovi                    20:21.3  6:34    
      48   47 2685 Rafael Dacosta              Fr Blair-Taylor               20:25.5  6:35    
      49   48 2743 Briar Putz                  Sr Cochrane-Fountain City     20:27.1  6:35    
      50   49 2740 Riley Bossert               Fr Cochrane-Fountain City     20:28.4  6:36    
      51      2844 Logan Rodriguez             Fr Mondovi                    20:31.5  6:37    
      52   50 2701 Cole Brandau                So Brookwood                  20:35.6  6:38    
      53   51 2724 Keagen Kuhn                 So Cashton                    20:36.5  6:38    
      54   52 2865 Colten Stickney             Fr New Lisbon                 20:40.1  6:40    
      55   53 2742 Wade Katula                 So Cochrane-Fountain City     20:53.0  6:44    
      56   54 2863 Isaac Labudda               Jr New Lisbon                 20:53.7  6:44    
      57   55 7023 Colin Buchholz              Jr Bangor                     21:00.2  6:46    
      58   56 2901 Luke Stephens               Jr Whitehall                  21:01.8  6:47    
      59   57 2829 Isaiah Dolbier              Sr Melrose-Mindoro            21:03.0  6:47    
      60   58 2729 Garret Steinhoff            Fr Cashton                    21:04.9  6:48    
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      61   59 2852 Cole Parrish                So Necedah                    21:10.5  6:49    
      62   60 2895 Matt Baken                  So Whitehall                  21:13.1  6:50    
      63      2843 Zach Kluge                  Sr Mondovi                    21:16.4  6:51    
      64   61 2739 Trent Benning               Jr Cochrane-Fountain City     21:21.3  6:53    
      65   62 2725 Mitchel Kuhn                Sr Cashton                    21:22.1  6:53    
      66   63 2781 Isaak Gierok                So Independence / Gilmanton   21:26.5  6:55    
      67   64 2861 Jared Devorak               So New Lisbon                 21:28.1  6:55    
      68   65 7026 Trevor Theurer              Jr Bangor                     21:30.2  6:56    
      69   66 2828 Nathaniel Bishop            So Melrose-Mindoro            21:34.5  6:57    
      70   67 2854 Colin Wesolek               Jr Necedah                    21:35.8  6:58    
      71   68 2688 Logan Shramek               Fr Blair-Taylor               21:36.0  6:58    
      72   69 2881 Josh Porter                 So Osseo-Fairchild            21:42.1  7:00    
      73   70 7025 Carlyle Lyga                Fr Bangor                     21:51.1  7:02    
      74   71 2728 Austin Schaldach            Fr Cashton                    21:58.3  7:05    
      75   72 2862 Michael Hickey              So New Lisbon                 21:58.4  7:05    
      76   73 2791 Lance Mikel                 Fr Lincoln                    22:08.0  7:08    
      77   74 2887 Tyler Johnson               Jr Royall                     22:14.7  7:10    
      78   75 2784 Xavier Payton               Sr Independence / Gilmanton   22:15.2  7:10    
      79   76 2790 Nathan Holmgreen            Fr Lincoln                    22:19.0  7:11    
      80   77 2898 Ben Hallis                  So Whitehall                  22:19.7  7:12    
      81   78 2889 Caleb Kovach                Fr Royall                     22:20.1  7:12    
      82   79 2891 Harley Leverenz             Fr Royall                     22:28.0  7:14    
      83   80 2690 Chadd Williamson            So Blair-Taylor               22:28.6  7:15    
      84   81 2744 Christian Repinski          Sr Cochrane-Fountain City     22:33.8  7:16    
      85   82 2853 Clayton Vogele              So Necedah                    22:36.5  7:17    
      86   83 2892 Hunter Newlun               Sr Royall                     22:45.6  7:20    
      87   84 2832 Griffin Murray-Benzing      Sr Melrose-Mindoro            22:49.4  7:21    
      88   85 2793 Cade Reich                  So Lincoln                    22:58.3  7:24    
      89   86 2789 Marcus Hoge                 Sr Lincoln                    22:59.1  7:24    
      90   87 7024 Martin Kovacik              Jr Bangor                     23:08.2  7:27    
      91   88 7027 Michael Whalen              Jr Bangor                     23:12.4  7:29    
      92   89 2893 Josh Preston                Jr Royall                     23:14.5  7:29    
      93   90 2864 Bobby Sloan                 Fr New Lisbon                 23:16.1  7:30    
      94   91 2888 Gunnar Juresh               Sr Royall                     23:19.6  7:31    
      95   92 2860 Matt Brockman               Jr New Lisbon                 23:23.9  7:32    
      96   93 2883 Cole Windhorst              So Osseo-Fairchild            23:39.8  7:37    
      97   94 2753 Logan Odell                 Sr Eleva-Strum                23:43.9  7:39    
      98   95 2877 Ben Haas                    Sr Osseo-Fairchild            23:48.9  7:40    
      99   96 2896 Gavin Benson                So Whitehall                  23:50.8  7:41    
     100   97 2748 Brandon Gunderson           Sr Eleva-Strum                23:51.6  7:41    
     101   98 2899 Brandon Herman              So Whitehall                  23:52.3  7:42    
     102   99 2752 Marshall Lonetree-Burgess   Jr Eleva-Strum                24:02.9  7:45    
     103  100 2749 Ben Krochmalski             Sr Eleva-Strum                24:17.6  7:50    
     104  101 2684 Damian Brazee               Sr Blair-Taylor               24:43.0  7:58    
     105  102 2786 Nathan Skroch               Jr Independence / Gilmanton   25:07.4  8:06    
     106  103 2850 Seth David                  Fr Necedah                    25:21.5  8:10    
     107  104 2792 Sam Mikel                   Jr Lincoln                    26:23.8  8:30    
     108  105 2894 Nick Strait                 Sr Royall                     26:47.5  8:38    
     109  106 2897 Riley Frank                 So Whitehall                  28:04.6  9:03    
     110  107 2900 Harold Smith                Fr Whitehall                  28:23.7  9:09    
     111  108 2686 Bryce Elvaker               Fr Blair-Taylor               29:45.5  9:35    
     112  109 2750 Migel Limon                 Fr Eleva-Strum                31:37.9 10:11    
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  1.    31  Aquinas                               (17:36.7  88:03.4 0:54.6)
====================================================
  1      2  Jeremiah Degroot          Jr 17:11.0
  2      4  Ryan Scheidt              Sr 17:32.6
  3      6  Andy Goldsmith            Jr 17:36.4
  4      7  Ethan Gregg               So 17:37.8
  5     12  Rory Campbell             Jr 18:05.6
  6   ( 19) Peter Glodosky            So 18:38.8
  7   ( 24) Zachary Degroot           Fr 18:58.2
   
  2.    42  Luther                                (17:40.4  88:21.8 1:51.9)
====================================================
  1      1  David Vannucchi           So 16:34.3
  2      3  Sam Larson                So 17:12.6
  3     10  Quaid Handy               So 18:00.4
  4     13   Ian Timm                 Sr 18:08.3
  5     15   Beau Clemmensen          Sr 18:26.2
  6   ( 32) Jesse Hackbarth           Sr 19:24.0
  7   ( 35) Jacob Wintrone            Sr 19:30.3
   
  3.   104  Brookwood                             (18:36.1  93:00.3 1:47.8)
====================================================
  1      8  Chase Ferries             Jr 17:39.9
  2     14  Orrie Maurhoff            Jr 18:10.7
  3     20  Adrian Degenhardt         So 18:39.4
  4     28  Zach Leis                 Sr 19:02.6
  5     34  Dakota Markell            Sr 19:27.7
  6   ( 41) Sam Downing               Sr 19:51.5
  7   ( 50) Cole Brandau              So 20:35.6
   
  4.   121  Hillsboro                             (18:53.4  94:26.8 1:38.1)
====================================================
  1      9  Dakota Wells              Jr 17:59.1
  2     22  Zach O'Hair               Sr 18:46.3
  3     25  Nick Kurtz                Jr 18:59.3
  4     29  Jason Griffiths           Jr 19:04.9
  5     36  Drew Bisarek              Jr 19:37.2
  6   ( 40) Dawson Cordner            So 19:50.0
  7   ( 45) Cameron Haas              Sr 20:07.7
   
  5.   200  Cochrane-Fountain City                (19:55.2  99:35.9 2:50.7)
====================================================
  1     11  Niko Rich                 Jr 18:02.3
  2     39  Conrad Domine             So 19:45.1
  3     48  Briar Putz                Sr 20:27.1
  4     49  Riley Bossert             Fr 20:28.4
  5     53  Wade Katula               So 20:53.0
  6   ( 61) Trent Benning             Jr 21:21.3
  7   ( 81) Christian Repinski        Sr 22:33.8
   
  6.   201  Cashton                               (19:56.3  99:41.5 2:35.9)
====================================================
  1     16  Rian Gronemus             So 18:29.0
  2     30  Tj Leis                   Fr 19:20.3
  3     46  Kristt Hilden             Fr 20:10.8
  4     51  Keagen Kuhn               So 20:36.5
  5     58  Garret Steinhoff          Fr 21:04.9
  6   ( 62) Mitchel Kuhn              Sr 21:22.1
  7   ( 71) Austin Schaldach          Fr 21:58.3
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  7.   231  Bangor                                (20:23.1  101:55.5 3:12.5)
====================================================
  1     18  Isaac Bachmann            So 18:38.6
  2     23  Adrien Boulliaud          Jr 18:55.4
  3     55  Colin Buchholz            Jr 21:00.2
  4     65  Trevor Theurer            Jr 21:30.2
  5     70  Carlyle Lyga              Fr 21:51.1
  6   ( 87) Martin Kovacik            Jr 23:08.2
  7   ( 88) Michael Whalen            Jr 23:12.4
   
  8.   256  Blair-Taylor                          (20:38.6  103:12.8 3:51.2)
====================================================
  1     17  Preston Guttenberg        So 18:37.4
  2     44  Chad Waldera              Sr 20:05.3
  3     47  Rafael Dacosta            Fr 20:25.5
  4     68  Logan Shramek             Fr 21:36.0
  5     80  Chadd Williamson          So 22:28.6
  6   (101) Damian Brazee             Sr 24:43.0
  7   (108) Bryce Elvaker             Fr 29:45.5
   
  9.   273  Osseo-Fairchild                       (20:53.3  104:26.4 4:16.1)
====================================================
  1     31  Jared Penkert             Fr 19:23.7
  2     38  James Porter              Sr 19:41.2
  3     42  Trystan Shuttleworth      Jr 19:59.6
  4     69  Josh Porter               So 21:42.1
  5     93  Cole Windhorst            So 23:39.8
  6   ( 95) Ben Haas                  Sr 23:48.9
   
 10.   276  Melrose-Mindoro                       (20:53.5  104:27.2 3:49.3)
====================================================
  1     26  Colton Sime               So 19:00.1
  2     43  Nick Kriesel              Sr 20:00.2
  3     57  Isaiah Dolbier            Sr 21:03.0
  4     66  Nathaniel Bishop          So 21:34.5
  5     84  Griffin Murray-Benzing    Sr 22:49.4
   
 11.   304  Independence / Gilmanton              (21:30.0  107:29.9 6:06.3)
====================================================
  1     27  Sam Killian               So 19:01.1
  2     37  Dustin Skroch             Jr 19:39.7
  3     63  Isaak Gierok              So 21:26.5
  4     75  Xavier Payton             Sr 22:15.2
  5    102  Nathan Skroch             Jr 25:07.4
   
 12.   328  Eleva-Strum                           (21:44.0  108:40.0 6:28.3)
====================================================
  1      5  Evan Seguin               Sr 17:34.6
  2     33  Isaiah Loewenhagen        Sr 19:27.0
  3     94  Logan Odell               Sr 23:43.9
  4     97  Brandon Gunderson         Sr 23:51.6
  5     99  Marshall Lonetree-Burgess Jr 24:02.9
  6   (100) Ben Krochmalski           Sr 24:17.6
  7   (109) Migel Limon               Fr 31:37.9
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 13.   332  New Lisbon                            (21:39.3  108:16.4 2:36.0)
====================================================
  1     52  Colten Stickney           Fr 20:40.1
  2     54  Isaac Labudda             Jr 20:53.7
  3     64  Jared Devorak             So 21:28.1
  4     72  Michael Hickey            So 21:58.4
  5     90  Bobby Sloan               Fr 23:16.1
  6   ( 92) Matt Brockman             Jr 23:23.9
   
 14.   332  Necedah                               (21:53.7  109:28.4 6:37.4)
====================================================
  1     21  Jerrod Foust              Jr 18:44.1
  2     59  Cole Parrish              So 21:10.5
  3     67  Colin Wesolek             Jr 21:35.8
  4     82  Clayton Vogele            So 22:36.5
  5    103  Seth David                Fr 25:21.5
   
 15.   387  Whitehall                             (22:27.6  112:17.7 2:50.5)
====================================================
  1     56  Luke Stephens             Jr 21:01.8
  2     60  Matt Baken                So 21:13.1
  3     77  Ben Hallis                So 22:19.7
  4     96  Gavin Benson              So 23:50.8
  5     98  Brandon Herman            So 23:52.3
  6   (106) Riley Frank               So 28:04.6
  7   (107) Harold Smith              Fr 28:23.7
   
 16.   403  Royall                                (22:36.6  113:02.9 0:59.8)
====================================================
  1     74  Tyler Johnson             Jr 22:14.7
  2     78  Caleb Kovach              Fr 22:20.1
  3     79  Harley Leverenz           Fr 22:28.0
  4     83  Hunter Newlun             Sr 22:45.6
  5     89  Josh Preston              Jr 23:14.5
  6   ( 91) Gunnar Juresh             Sr 23:19.6
  7   (105) Nick Strait               Sr 26:47.5
   
 17.   424  Lincoln                               (23:21.7  116:48.2 4:15.8)
====================================================
  1     73  Lance Mikel               Fr 22:08.0
  2     76  Nathan Holmgreen          Fr 22:19.0
  3     85  Cade Reich                So 22:58.3
  4     86  Marcus Hoge               Sr 22:59.1
  5    104  Sam Mikel                 Jr 26:23.8


